
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



~ ... 
. ~ 
~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

L.D. 973 

DATE: June 30, 1995 (Filing No. S- 391) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT " A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P . 
716, L.D. 973, Bill, "An Act to Improve Maine Students' 
Preparedness for the Global Economy by Enhancing Opportunities 
for Global Education" 

Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and 
inserting in its place the following: 

'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

MAINE COMMITTEE FOR GLOBAL AND 
GEOGRAPHIC EDUCATION 

Maine Committee for Global and 
Geographic Education 

All Other 

Provides funds for grants to elementary and 
secondary schools to develop education for 
living and working in the global economy.' 

1995-96 

$5,000 

Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the 
fiscal note and inserting in its place the following: 

Page l-LR0639(6) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 



SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 716, 
L.D. 973 

2 'FISCAL NOTE 

4 1995-96 

6 APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS 

8 General Fund $5,000 

10 The Department of Education and the Department of Economic 
and Community Development will incur some minor additional costs 

12 to provide assistance to the Maine Committee for Global and 
Geographic Education. These costs can be absorbed within the 

14 departments' existing budgeted resources. 

16 The minor additional costs to participate on the committee 
can be absorbed within the existing budgeted resources of the 

18 member state departments and agencies. 

20 The bill includes a General Fund appropriation of $5,000 in 
fiscal year 1995-96 to the committee to provide grants to public 

22 schools. ' 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment reduces the 
appropriations provided for grants 
1995-96. 

SPONSORED BY: ~~ Ctl~, 
(Senator HANLEY) \J 
COUNTY: Oxford 

amount of General Fund 
to $5,000 in fiscal year 

Page 2-LR0639(6) 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




