## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



42

	L.D. 973
2	DATE: June 30, 1995 (Filing No. s- 391)
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary
8	of the Senate.
10	STATE OF MAINE SENATE 117TH LEGISLATURE
12	FIRST REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	716, L.D. 973, Bill, "An Act to Improve Maine Students'
18	Preparedness for the Global Economy by Enhancing Opportunities for Global Education"
20	Amend the amendment by striking out all of section 4 and inserting in its place the following:
22 24	'Sec. 4. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.
26	1995-96
28	MAINE COMMITTEE FOR GLOBAL AND GEOGRAPHIC EDUCATION
30	GEOGRAFINE EDUCATION
32	Maine Committee for Global and Geographic Education
34	All Other \$5,000
36	Provides funds for grants to elementary and
38	secondary schools to develop education for living and working in the global economy.'
40	Further amend the amendment by striking out all of the

Page 1-LR0639(6)

fiscal note and inserting in its place the following:

## SENATE AMENDMENT

38

SENATE AMENDMENT "A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 716, L.D. 973

2	FISCAL NOTE
4	1995-96
6	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS
8	General Fund \$5,000
10	The Department of Education and the Department of Economic and Community Development will incur some minor additional costs
12	to provide assistance to the Maine Committee for Global and Geographic Education. These costs can be absorbed within the
14	departments' existing budgeted resources.
16	The minor additional costs to participate on the committee can be absorbed within the existing budgeted resources of the
18	member state departments and agencies.
20	The bill includes a General Fund appropriation of \$5,000 in fiscal year 1995-96 to the committee to provide grants to public schools.'
24	Schools.
	STATEMENT OF FACT
26	This amendment reduces the amount of General Fund
28	appropriations provided for grants to \$5,000 in fiscal year 1995-96.
30	
32	SPONSORED BY: Very C. Harling
34	SPONSORED BY: Very C. Warley (Senator HANLEY)
36	COUNTY: Oxford

Page 2-LR0639(6)